
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-22-151065 PCN Date: 05-SEP-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
AMP MCP 2.8

Descrip�on of Changes
Standardiza�on of the silver material for the AMP MCP 2 8. The Pla�ng has changed in the connec�on area from Ag to Sn (state of the art for connec�on areas). The base
material and the pla�ng in the contact area remain the same. AMP MCP 2.8 Revision E revised to Rev F for all silver variants, except PN 1-2141857-3, PN 1-2141858-3, PN 1-
2141859-3, PN 1-2141860-3, revised from Rev A to Rev B. Please also take a look at former PCN P-20-018820 from 23MAR2020. 
PCN-22-151065

Reason for Changes:
Change made to the material

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Terminals Material
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
Material Change No Customer Impact
Remarks:

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):



04-SEP-2023
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-968849-3 NO
1-968851-3 NO
1-968853-3 NO
1-968855-3 NO
1-968859-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-968851-
3 NO

1-968859-
3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-968851-
3 NO

1-968859-
3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-968855-
3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-968849-
3 NO

1-968851-
3 NO

1-968853-
3 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-968855-
3 NO




