

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-22-151065 **PCN Date:** 05-SEP-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
AMP MCP 2.8	
Description of Changes	
Standardization of the silver material for the AMP MCP 2 8. The Plating has changed in the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
material and the plating in the contact area remain the same. AMP MCP 2.8 Revision E re 2141859-3, PN 1-2141860-3, revised from Rev A to Rev B. Please also take a look at form	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PCN-22-151065	PCN P-20-018820 HOHI ZSIVIAKZUZU.
AMP MCP 2.8	
PN 1-2141857-3 from revision A to revision B	
PN 1-2141858-3 from revision A to revision B	
PN 1-2141859-3 from revision A to revision B	
PN 1-2141860-3 from revision A to revision B	
PN 1-968849-3 from revision E to revision F	
PN 1-968851-3 from revision E to revision F	
PN 1-968853-3 from revision E to revision F	
PN 1-968855-3 from revision E to revision F	
PN 1-968859-3 from revision E to revision F	
PN 1-968872-3 from revision E to revision F	
PN 1-968873-3 from revision E to revision F	
PN 1-968874-3 from revision E to revision F	
PN 1-968875-3 from revision E to revision F	
PN 1-968876-3 from revision E to revision F	
PN 1-968877-3 from revision E to revision F	
→ Standardization of the silver material for the AMP MCP 2.8. The Plating has changed in the connection area from Ag to Sn (state of the art for connection areas). The base material and the plating in the contact area remain the same. AMP MCP 2.8 Revision E revised to Rev F for all silver variants, except PN 1-2141857-3, PN 1-2141858-3, PN 1-2141859-3, PN 1-2141860-3 revised from Rev A to Rev B. Please also take a look at former PCN P-20-018820 from 23MAR2020.	

Reason for Changes: Change made to the material

PCN Attributes:	
Product Category:	Kind of Change:
Terminals	Material
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:
Material Change	No Customer Impact
Remarks:	

Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

	04-SEP-2023
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-968849-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-968851-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-968853-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-968855-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-968859-3</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-968851-</u> <u>3</u>	NO						
1-968859- 3	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-968851-</u> <u>3</u>	NO						
<u>1-968859-</u> <u>3</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-968855-</u> <u>3</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-968849-</u> <u>3</u>	NO						
<u>1-968851-</u> <u>3</u>	NO						
<u>1-968853-</u> <u>3</u>	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-96885 3	NO NO						